CANINE SPORTS REGISTRATION FORM

Name		
Address		Zip Code
Best phone to reach you:		-
E-mail:		
1 st Dog's Name:	Breed	
Age Class:		
STAR and BASIC only-List s	start date of sessio	on:
2nd Dog's Name	Breed	
Age Class:		
STAR and BASIC only-List s		

INDEMNIFICATION, HOLD HARMLESS AND WAIVER OF RIGHTS AGREEMENT

This indemnification, hold harmless and waiver of rights agreement, made and entered this (date below) by and between Canine Sports L.L.C. (hereinafter referred to as "First Party") and (owner name below) (hereinafter referred to as "Second Party") is in consideration of First Party's grant of permission to use agility, rally and/or obedience equipment owned and controlled by First Party and Second Party's use of said agility, rally and/or obedience equipment and other good and valuable consideration received from or on behalf of First Party, receipt of which is acknowledged, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- 1) Liability, loss or damage: Second Party undertakes to indemnify and hold harmless First Party against all actions, proceedings, claims, demands, losses, outlays, damages or expenses, including but not limited to legal fees, and/or costs, which may in any way occur in consequence of or arising in any way out of Second Party's or Second Party's dog's use of or exposure to the premises and/or agility, rally and obedience equipment.
- 2) Release and waiver of rights: Second Party hereby releases First Party from and waives any and all rights and/or causes of action accruing directly or indirectly from Second Party's or Second Party's dog's use of or exposure to agility, rally and obedience equipment owned or controlled by First Party.
- 3) Rules and Regulations: Second Party agrees to abide by the rules and regulations of the First Party;
- 4) Duration: This agreement shall commence on the date of execution hereof and shall continue in full force and effect until the end of time.

Owner's Printed Name:	

Owner's Signature: _____

D	at	te
$\boldsymbol{\nu}$	u	ιu